
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034356-2024 

Contract

DPS011 Benefits Realisation

Sellafield Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-034356

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b0a1  

Published 23 October 2024, 4:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sellafield Ltd

Hinton House, Birchwood Park Avenue

Warrington

WA36GR

Contact

Rebekah Johnson

Email

rebekah.johnson@sellafieldsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034356-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034356-2024
mailto:rebekah.johnson@sellafieldsites.com


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Nuclear Decommissioning Authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/sellafield-ltd


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DPS011 Benefits Realisation

Reference number

C21300

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Benefits Realisation Value Framework for the Development and Deployment of new
Technologies at Sellafield aims to highlight and clearly demonstrate the benefits and value
add from the development and deployment of new ‘Tech’ to enable mission acceleration

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £224,717

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

73110000 - Research services

73110000 - Research services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

Main site or place of performance

Cumbria or Warrington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Benefits Realisation Value Framework for the Development and Deployment of new
Technologies at Sellafield aims to highlight and clearly demonstrate the benefits and value
add from the development and deployment of new ‘Tech’ to enable mission acceleration

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 177-431310

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jacobs U.K. Limited

Cottons Centre, Cottons Lane,

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:431310-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

London

SE1 2QG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

National registration number

01120437

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £224,717

Lowest offer: £224,717 / Highest offer: £224,717 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:rcj.dco@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T23:29:58+0100
	TCPDF




